Panchayat Bhavan 
11A, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, 

Kolkata-700001.  

Memo No.69/Stat /DP/3F-16 /2006                                                         Dated: 10.02. 2011 
ORDER 

Sanction is hereby accorded to transfer of a total amount of grant of Rs.280,72,58,800/- 

(Rupees Two hundred eighty crore Seventy two  lakh  Fifty eight  thousand Eight hundred) only 

out of an allotment of Rs. 280,72,58,800/- (Rupees Two hundred eighty crore Seventy two  lakh  

Fifty eight  thousand Eight hundred)) only [ Out of which Central Share is of  Rs.140,36,29,400/- 

( Rupees One hundred forty crore Thirty six lakh Twenty nine thousand Four hundred ) only  and 

State Share is of Rs. 140,36,29,400/- ( Rupees One hundred forty crore Thirty six lakh Twenty 

nine thousand Four hundred) only ] towards implementation of Indira Gandhi National Old Age 

Pension Scheme (IGNOAPS) for the months from September’10 to November’10 including 

arrear, Indira Gandhi National Widow Pension Scheme (IGNWPS) & Indira Gandhi National 

Disability Pension Scheme (IGNDPS) for the months from September’10 to December’10